
28 JULY NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Dated this 5th day of April 1988. 

P. R. GEORGE, General Manager. 
gn8131 

Trust Bank Southland 
Trust Bank Southland List of Grants Approved 
1987 

Bands-

The Salvation Army Citadel Brass Band 
Invercargill Garrison Band SOCiety Inc. 
City of In'gill Caledonia Pipe Band Inc. 
Mataura Kilties Pipe Band 
Tapanui Municipal Brass Band 
Waimatuku Highland Pipe Band 

Museums and Art Galleries-

Gore Town & Country Club Band Inc. 
Eastern Southland Gallery Inc. 
Southland Museum & Art Gallery Trust Board 
Fiordland Vintage Machinery Museum Inc. 
Queenstown Art SOCiety Inc. 
Wallace Early Settlers Assn. Inc. 
Hokonui Pioneer Park 

Cultural-

Anderson Park Art Gallery 
West Otago Theatrical SOCiety 
Music Federation Southland Inc. 
Lower Mataura Valley Highland Piping & 

Dancing SOCiety 
Invercargill Symphonia Inc. 
A. Capella Singers Inc. 
Southland Choral Society 
Gore Repertory SOciety Inc. 
Gore Operatic SOCiety 
Ballet SOCiety of Southland Inc. 
TBS Art Foundation 
Southland Competitions SOCiety 
Music Federation Eastern Southland 
Youth Orchestra Council of SId Inc. 
Winton Drama Club 
Invercargill Repertory Society (Inc.) 
Bluff Art Club 
Invercargill Operatic SOciety Inc. 

Libraries & £ducation-

Telford Farm Training Institute 
Otautau Library 
Riverton Library 
Southland Worker's Education Assn. Inc. 
Southland Adult Learning Programme 
S'ld Hospital Patient's Library Kew 
Secondary School Leadership Prizes 
Southland Community College 
Wyndham Athenaeum Inc. 
Invercargill Young Peoples Library 
NZ Dental Assn (Southland Branch) 

Welfare-

Southland Neurological Foundation 
The Eagles Golfing Soc. of Southland 
Bluff Senior Citizens Assn. Inc. 
Wakatipu Senior Citizens Assn. Inc. 
SId Old People's Welfare Council Inc. 
Arthritis Foundation of N.Z. Inc. 
Meals on Wheels Assn 
Gore Women's Refuge 
TBS Medical Foundation 
Presbyterian Support Services Southland 

$ 

200 
700 
800 
200 
200 
700 

300 
800 

6,500 
400 
400 
400 
400 

1,600 
500 

1,500 

200 
500 
200 
250 
500 

5,700 
400 

5,000 
1,750 

400 
1,500 
1,000 
1,600 

300 
1,600 

2,000 
300 
300 

1,000 
300 

1,500 
2,295 
2,000 

300 
1,000 
1,000 

400 
500 
600 

1,000 
1,750 

400 
700 
300 

5,000 
4,000 

In'gill Anglican Home for the Aged (Takitimu) 
Gore & District Citizen's Club 
St. John Ambulance Assn 
Invercargill Women's Refuge 
Southland Alcoholic Rehabilitation Centre 
Grow Invercargill 
Birthright (SId) Inc. 
Royal N.Z. Plunket SOCiety (Ingill Br) 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Central 

Southland Branch) 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society (Eastern Southland 

Branch) 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Northern 

Southland Branch) 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Western 

Southland Branch) 
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Soc. Inc. 
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club Inc. 
Salvation Army Social Services Centre 
Southland Marriage & Family Counselling & 

Education Service 
Southland Riding for Disabled Assn Inc. 
Counselling & Human Relations Centre 
Southland Centre N.Z. Red Cross Soc. Inc. 
Royal Life Saving Society SId Branch 
Royal N .Z. Foundation for The Blind 
The Hearing Assn Inc. Southland Branch 
Invercargill Family Planning Clinic 
Cerebral Vascular Accident Stroke Assn. 
Central Southland Senior Citizens 
Gore & Districts Community Counselling 

Centre 
Telephone News Service 
Calvary Hospital 
Life Line Invercargill Inc. 
Invercargill Citizen's Advice Bureau Inc. 
Cabrini Circle, Catholic Women's League 
Bay of Plenty Earthquake Relief Fund 
Southland Enterprises (Inc). 
West Otago Community Trust 
Heritage (Southland) Inc. 
N.Z. Crippled Children SOCiety Inc. (Southland 

Branch) 
N.Z. Soc. for the I.H.C. (Inc) (Gore Branch) 
N.Z. Soc. for the I.H.C. (Inc) (Southland 

Branch) 

Youth-

Camp Columba 
Riverton Primary School 
Southland Youth Adventure Trust 
Youth For Christ, Southland Inc. 
Queenstown Christian Camp Trust Board 
Camp Longwood 
Central SId Out of School Music Classes 
Y.M.C.A. of Invercargill Inc. 
Scout Association of N.Z. (SId Area) 
Te Ara 0 Kiwa Sea Scouts 
The Girls Guides Assn (SId Province) 
Girls Brigade (NZ) Inc., SId Region 
Southland Youthline Inc. 
Deep Cove Hostel Committee 
Boys Brigade Southland Battalion 
S'Lnd Junior Cricket Board 
N.Z. Cadet Forces ATC 

Miscellaneous-

Wallacetown Playcentre 
Newfield School Committee 
Elston Lea Kindergarten Committee 
Southland Area Floral Art SOCiety of NZ 
SId Soc. S.P.CA 

3031 

$ 
2,500 

600 
3,000 

500 
400 
200 

1,000 
2,500 

1,250 

1,250 

1,250 

1,250 
1,250 

700 
4,000 

500 
400 
800 

1,500 
3,300 
1,500 

500 
500 
500 
600 

800 
300 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
200 

4,000 
3,000 
1,500 

300 

3,000 
1,500 

3,000 

400 
500 
500 
300 
400 
400 
500 

4,000 
2,500 

500 
1,500 
1,200 

500 
500 

1,200 
2,000 

400 

300 
500 
300 
300 
200 


