Dated this 5th day of April 1988. P. R. GEORGE, General Manager. gn8131

Trust Bank Southland

Trust Bank Southland List of Grants Approved 1987

	\$
Bands—	
The Salvation Army Citadel Brass Band	200
Invercargill Garrison Band Society Inc.	700
City of In'gill Caledonia Pipe Band Inc.	800
Mataura Kilties Pipe Band	200
Tapanui Municipal Brass Band	200
Waimatuku Highland Pipe Band	700
Museums and Art Galleries—	
Gore Town & Country Club Band Inc.	300
Eastern Southland Gallery Inc.	800
Southland Museum & Art Gallery Trust Board	6,500
Fiordland Vintage Machinery Museum Inc.	400
Queenstown Art Society Inc.	400
Wallace Early Settlers Assn. Inc.	400
Hokonui Pioneer Park	400
Cultural—	
Anderson Park Art Gallery	1,600
West Otago Theatrical Society	500
Music Federation Southland Inc.	1,500
Lower Mataura Valley Highland Piping &	
Dancing Society	200
Invercargill Symphonia Inc.	500
A. Capella Singers Inc. Southland Choral Society	200 250
Gore Repertory Society Inc.	500
Gore Operatic Society	5,700
Ballet Society of Southland Inc.	400
TBS Art Foundation	5,000
Southland Competitions Society	1,750
Music Federation Eastern Southland	400
Youth Orchestra Council of Sld Inc.	1,500
Winton Drama Club Invercargill Repertory Society (Inc.)	1,000 1,600
Bluff Art Club	300
Invercargill Operatic Society Inc.	1,600
Libraries & Education—	·
Telford Farm Training Institute	2,000
Otautau Library	300
Riverton Library	300
Southland Worker's Education Assn. Inc.	1,000
Southland Adult Learning Programme	300
S'ld Hospital Patient's Library Kew	1,500
Secondary School Leadership Prizes Southland Community College	2,295
Wyndham Athenaeum Inc.	2,000 300
Invercargill Young Peoples Library	1,000
NZ Dental Assn (Southland Branch)	1,000
Welfare—	
Southland Neurological Foundation	400
The Eagles Golfing Soc. of Southland	500
Bluff Senior Citizens Assn. Inc.	600
Wakatipu Senior Citizens Assn. Inc.	1,000
Sld Old People's Welfare Council Inc.	1,750
Arthritis Foundation of N.Z. Inc.	400
Meals on Wheels Assn Gora Women's Bafuga	700
Gore Women's Refuge TBS Medical Foundation	300 5,000
Presbyterian Support Services Southland	4,000

	\$
In'gill Anglican Home for the Aged (Takitimu)	2,500
Gore & District Citizen's Club	600
St. John Ambulance Assn	3,000
Invercargill Women's Refuge Southland Alcoholic Rehabilitation Centre	500 400
Grow Invercargill	200
Birthright (Sld) Inc.	1,000
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society (Ingill Br)	2,500
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Central	
Southland Branch) Royal N.Z. Plunket Society (Eastern Southland	1,250
Branch)	1,250
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Northern	1,200
Southland Branch)	1,250
Royal N.Z. Plunket Soc. Inc. (Western	
Southland Branch)	1,250
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Soc. Inc. Oreti Surf Life Saving Club Inc.	1,250 700
Salvation Army Social Services Centre	4,000
Southland Marriage & Family Counselling &	4,000
Education Service	500
Southland Riding for Disabled Assn Inc.	400
Counselling & Human Relations Centre	800
Southland Centre N.Z. Red Cross Soc. Inc. Royal Life Saving Society Sld Branch	1,500 3,300
Royal N.Z. Foundation for The Blind	1,500
The Hearing Assn Inc. Southland Branch	500
Invercargill Family Planning Clinic	500
Cerebral Vascular Accident Stroke Assn.	500
Central Southland Senior Citizens	600
Gore & Districts Community Counselling Centre	800
Telephone News Service	800 300
Calvary Hospital	1,000
Life Line Invercargill Inc.	1,000
Invercargill Citizen's Advice Bureau Inc.	500
Cabrini Circle, Catholic Women's League	200
Bay of Plenty Earthquake Relief Fund Southland Enterprises (Inc).	4,000
West Otago Community Trust	3,000 1,500
Heritage (Southland) Inc.	300
N.Z. Crippled Children Society Inc. (Southland	
Branch)	3,000
N.Z. Soc. for the I.H.C. (Inc) (Gore Branch)	1,500
N.Z. Soc. for the I.H.C. (Inc) (Southland Branch)	3,000
Draheny	3,000
Youth—	
Camp Columba	400
Riverton Primary School	500
Southland Youth Adventure Trust	500
Youth For Christ, Southland Inc.	300
Queenstown Christian Camp Trust Board Camp Longwood	400 400
Central SId Out of School Music Classes	400 500
Y.M.C.A. of Invercargill Inc.	4,000
Scout Association of N.Z. (Sld Area)	2,500
Te Ara O Kiwa Sea Scouts	500
The Girls Guides Assn (Sld Province)	1,500
Girls Brigade (NZ) Inc., Sld Region Southland Youthline Inc.	1,200
Deep Cove Hostel Committee	500 500
Boys Brigade Southland Battalion	1,200
S'Lnd Junior Cricket Board	2,000
N.Z. Cadet Forces ATC	400
Miscellaneous	
Wallacetown Playcentre	300
Newfield School Committee	500
Elston Lea Kindergarten Committee	300
Southland Area Floral Art Society of NZ	300
Sld Soc. S.P.C.A.	200